6.6SMDJxx(C)A Series
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor Rectifiers
Revision_1.2                                                                                      1 of 5                                                                   www.appliedpowermicro.com
Description
The 6.6SMDJxx(C)A Series are transient voltage sup-
pressor designed to protect sensitive electronic equip-
ment from lightning and transient voltage events.
Features

Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor Rectifiers
Revision_1.2                                                                                      3 of 5                                                                   www.appliedpowermicro.com
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Device
Marking
Code
Reverse
Voltage
Voltage
VBR @
IR
Test
IPP
Leakage
UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR UNI BI  Min.(V) Max.(V) IT(mA)  IPP(A) IR(uA)
6.6SMDJ11A 6.6SMDJ11CA 6.6SMDJ11A 6.6SMDJ11CA 11.0 12.20  10 18.2  800
6.6SMDJ12A 6.6SMDJ12CA 6.6SMDJ12A 6.6SMDJ12CA 12.0 13.30  10 19.9  800
6.6SMDJ13A 6.6SMDJ13CA 6.6SMDJ13A 6.6SMDJ13CA 13.0 14.40  10 21.5  500
6.6SMDJ14A 6.6SMDJ14CA 6.6SMDJ14A 6.6SMDJ14CA 14.0 15.60  10 23.2  200
6.6SMDJ15A 6.6SMDJ15CA 6.6SMDJ15A 6.6SMDJ15CA 15.0 16.70   24.4  100
6.6SMDJ16A 6.6SMDJ16CA 6.6SMDJ16A 6.6SMDJ16CA 16.0 17.80   26.0  50
6.6SMDJ17A 6.6SMDJ17CA 6.6SMDJ17A 6.6SMDJ17CA 17.0 18.90   27.6  20
6.6SMDJ18A 6.6SMDJ18CA 6.6SMDJ18A 6.6SMDJ18CA 18.0 20.00   29.2  10
6.6SMDJ20A 6.6SMDJ20CA 6.6SMDJ20A 6.6SMDJ20CA 20.0 22.20   32.4
6.6SMDJ22A 6.6SMDJ22CA 6.6SMDJ22A 6.6SMDJ22CA 22.0 24.40   35.5
6.6SMDJ24A 6.6SMDJ24CA 6.6SMDJ24A 6.6SMDJ24CA 24.0 26.70   38.9
6.6SMDJ26A 6.6SMDJ26CA 6.6SMDJ26A 6.6SMDJ26CA 26.0 28.90   42.1
6.6SMDJ28A 6.6SMDJ28CA 6.6SMDJ28A 6.6SMDJ28CA 28.0 31.10   45.4
6.6SMDJ30A 6.6SMDJ30CA 6.6SMDJ30A 6.6SMDJ30CA 30.0 33.30   48.4
6.6SMDJ33A 6.6SMDJ33CA 6.6SMDJ33A 6.6SMDJ33CA 33.0 36.70   53.3
6.6SMDJ36A 6.6SMDJ36CA 6.6SMDJ36A 6.6SMDJ36CA 36.0 40.00   58.1
6.6SMDJ40A 6.6SMDJ40CA 6.6SMDJ40A 6.6SMDJ40CA 40.0 44.40   64.5
6.6SMDJ43A 6.6SMDJ43CA 6.6SMDJ43A 6.6SMDJ43CA 43.0 47.80   69.4
6.6SMDJ45A 6.6SMDJ45CA 6.6SMDJ45A 6.6SMDJ45CA 45.0 50.00   72.7
6.6SMDJ48A 6.6SMDJ48CA 6.6SMDJ48A 6.6SMDJ48CA 48.0 53.30   77.4
6.6SMDJ51A 6.6SMDJ51CA 6.6SMDJ51A 6.6SMDJ51CA 51.0 56.70   82.4
6.6SMDJ54A 6.6SMDJ54CA 6.6SMDJ54A 6.6SMDJ54CA 54.0 60.00   87.1
6.6SMDJ58A 6.6SMDJ58CA 6.6SMDJ58A 6.6SMDJ58CA 58.0 64.40   93.6
6.6SMDJ60A 6.6SMDJ60CA 6.6SMDJ60A 6.6SMDJ60CA 60.0 66.70   96.8
6.6SMDJxx(C)A Series
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor Rectifiers
Revision_1.2                                                                                      4 of 5                                                                   www.appliedpowermicro.com
Typical Performance Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise Specified)